F-440 Flow Meter
Operating Manual
®
2
+1 (714) 893 - 8529
5300 Business Drive

F - 44 250 L - 6 Sample Model Number
*In-house NIST Calibration, OEM packaging and silicone oil free options are also available.
1.4 Ordering Information / Model Number Matrix
2.1 Flow Meter Specifications
Maximum Working Pressure 175 PSI (12 bar) @ 70 °F (21°C)
Maximum Fluid Temperature 212 °F (100 °C) @ 0 PSI
Full Scale Accuracy +/- 4%
Calibration Fluid Water, specific gravity 1.0
Scale Length 2” (50mm) approx.
Environment Not for direct sunlight exposure
Maximum Pressure Drop 2 PSI
Approximate Shipping Weight 0.5 lb. (.23 kg)
7
F-440
2.4 Flow Specifications
2.3 Temperature vs. Pressure Graph
Wetted Components:
Meter Body Polysulfone
Adapters Polysulfone M/NPT
Guide Rod Holder Polysulfone
O-ring Seals FKM  (optional EP)
Float 316SS or PVDF (varies by model)
Guide Rod 316SS
2.2 Materials of Construction
Model
Dual Scale Range
Float Material
GPM LPM
F-44250L 0.025–0.250 0.1–1.0 PVDF
F-44375L 0.1–1.0 0.4–4.0 316 SS
F-44376L 0.2–2.0 0.75–7.5 316 SS
F-44500L 0.5–5.0 1.8–18.0 316 SS
F-44750L 1.0–10.0 5.0–37.5 316 SS
8
F-440
3.0 Installation
3.2 Tools Required
•	 PTFE Tape
•	 Level
Note: Keep flow meter away from pipe glue fumes. Ensure all pipe glue is dry
before installation flow meter. Pipe glue solvents will damage meter.
2.5 Dimensions
Adjustable
Panel Mount
In-line
Mount
Elbow
Panel Mount
Pipe Size A B C D
F-44250L
6-3/16”
157mm
1-11/16”
(43mm) N/A N/A
F-44375L
F-44376L
F-44500L
F-44750L 7-1/2” (191mm) 2” (51mm) N/A N/A
F-44250LE
7” (178mm) 3” (76mm) 1-11/16”
(43mm)
5-15/16”
(151mm)
F-44375LE
F-44376LE
F-44500LE
F-44750LE 8-1/8” (206mm) 3” (76mm) 2” (51mm) 6-13/16” (173mm)
F-44250LA
7”
(178mm)
4-1/2”